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2025 Autumn Adelaide Squash Pennant State 2 Detailed Competition Table

Rank Member Team Played Matches Matches Matches won Games Games Games won Points Points Points won

won lost % won lost % won lost %
1. Matthew Wolff PAOCSA PAOC Tip Top Electrical 1 1 0 100% 3 0 100% 34 23 59.7%
2. Pankaj Chhalotre NGMD Next Gen 2 2 0 100% 6 1 85.7% 75 45 62.5%
3. Riley Walsh PAOCSA PAOC Kent Town Hotel 3 3 0 100% 9 3 75% 122 90 57.6%
4. Rebecca Bergamin  NGMD Next Gen 1 1 0 100% 3 1 75% 47 35 57.3%
5. David Jarvis FUSA Flinders Uni Quacks 2 2 0 100% 6 3 66.7% 84 75 52.8%
6. Stuart Gunn PAOCSA PAOC Kent Town Hotel 1 1 0 100% 3 2 60% 44 34 56.4%
7. Sanjeev Khurana NGMD Next Gen 1 1 0 100% 3 2 60% 48 40 54.6%
8. marc wetherell SASC South Adelaide Blue 6 5 1 83.3% 15 5 75% 207 144 59%
9. Martin Durrans SASC South Adelaide Blue 6 5 1 83.3% 17 6 73.9% 243 185 56.8%
10.  David Lowden SASC South Adelaide Blue 6 5 1 83.3% 17 7 70.8% 246 199 55.3%
11.  Jaxon Lynn NGMD Next Gen 3 4 1 80% 13 5 72.2% 183 153 54.5%
12.  Haydyn Shierlaw PAOCSA PAOC Kent Town Hotel 4 3 1 75% 11 6 64.7% 170 140 54.8%
13.  Michael Werner FUSA Flinders Uni Quacks 3 2 1 66.7% 6 4 60% 85 89 48.9%
14.  Bryce Correa SASC South Adelaide Red 6 4 2 66.7% 13 9 59.1% 210 196 51.7%
15.  Nat Wolff PAOCSA PAOC Tip Top Electrical 3 2 1 66.7% 7 5 58.3% 115 106 52%
1.  KanmishkDoddam g, gouth Adelaide Red 3 2 1 66.7% 6 5 54.6% 95 9 49.7%

Page 1 of 3

Reddy

Accessed at 02 Apr 2025 at 08:04:45



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

Page 2 of 3

Barry Hewitt

Cameron Neilson

Rory Curtis

Rebecca Bergamin

Michael Mampusti

Jye Wootton
Bradley Sing
Daniel Mangos
Sean Millar
Andrew Matear
Alistair McTavish

David To

Lewis Ash

Tom Woods
Toby Sanders
Daniel Haustead
Kieran Hunt

Derek Spencer

D'Artagnan Molineux

Stuart Gunn

Peter Williams

James Smith

SASC South Adelaide Red
SASC South Adelaide Blue

CSC Campbelltown Gray Matters
Legal

CSC Campbelltown HandlesPlus

CSC Campbelltown Gray Matters
Legal

FUSA Flinders Uni Quacks

CSC Campbelltown HandlesPlus
FUSA Flinders Uni Quacks
NGMD Next Gen

CSC Campbelltown HandlesPlus
PAOCSA PAOC Tip Top Electrical
NGMD Next Gen

CSC Campbelltown Gray Matters
Legal

PAOCSA PAOC Kent Town Hotel
SASC South Adelaide Red
PAOCSA PAOC Kent Town Hotel
CSC Campbelltown HandlesPlus
CSC Campbelltown HandlesPlus
SASC South Adelaide Red
PAOCSA PAOC Tip Top Electrical

CSC Campbelltown Gray Matters
Legal

NGMD Next Gen

60%

60%

60%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

40%

33.3%

33.3%

33.3%

33.3%

33.3%

33.3%

25%

25%

20%

0%

0%

0%

0%

11

10

10

15

10

10

12

57.9%

55.6%

52.6%

62.5%

50%

50%

43.8%

42.9%

44.4%

46.2%

42.9%

41.7%

40%

38.5%

31.8%

44.4%

37.5%

45.5%

40%

35.7%

25%

25%

173

164

170

73

54

64

129

66

153

117

132

95

81

109

185

167

151

197

34

107

33

29

156

133

163

64

43

66

157

72

162

123

142

98

92

122

221

178

157

202

44

139

42

43

52.6%

55.2%

51.1%

53.3%

55.7%

49.2%

451%

47.8%

48.6%

48.8%

48.2%

49.2%

46.8%

47.2%

45.6%

48.4%

49%

49.4%

43.6%

43.5%

44%

40.3%

Accessed at 02 Apr 2025 at 08:04:45



39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

Page 3 of 3

Matt Teager

Katlyn Hall
Tom Farrant
Mark Fairlamb
Sam McKindlay
Sheldon Lang
Phil Josling

Jai Maher

Jay Molloy
Isaac Allmond

David Gaetjens

CSC Campbelltown Gray Matters
Legal

CSC Campbelltown HandlesPlus
PAOCSA PAOC Kent Town Hotel
PAOCSA PAOC Tip Top Electrical
FUSA Flinders Uni Quacks

SASC South Adelaide Blue
PAOCSA PAOC Tip Top Electrical
SASC South Adelaide Red

SASC South Adelaide Red

SASC South Adelaide Red

NGMD Next Gen

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

18.2%

14.3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

93

55

26

23

42

19

14

13

10

10

123

74

33

33

66

33

33

33

33

33

43.1%

42.6%

441%

41.1%

38.9%

36.5%

29.8%

28.3%

23.3%

23.3%

0%

Accessed at 02 Apr 2025 at 08:04:45



	Squash SA
	2025 Autumn Adelaide Squash Pennant State 2 Detailed Competition Table

