

2025 Autumn Adelaide Squash Pennant State 2 Detailed Competition Table

Rank	Member	Team	Played	Matches won	Matches lost	Matches won %	Games won	Games lost	Games won %	Points won	Points lost	Points won %
1.	Matthew Wolff	PAOCSA PAOC Tip Top Electrical	1	1	0	100%	3	0	100%	34	23	59.7%
2.	Pankaj Chhalotre	NGMD Next Gen	2	2	0	100%	6	1	85.7%	75	45	62.5%
3.	Riley Walsh	PAOCSA PAOC Kent Town Hotel	3	3	0	100%	9	3	75%	122	90	57.6%
4.	Rebecca Bergamin	NGMD Next Gen	1	1	0	100%	3	1	75%	47	35	57.3%
5.	David Jarvis	FUSA Flinders Uni Quacks	2	2	0	100%	6	3	66.7%	84	75	52.8%
6.	Stuart Gunn	PAOCSA PAOC Kent Town Hotel	1	1	0	100%	3	2	60%	44	34	56.4%
7.	Sanjeev Khurana	NGMD Next Gen	1	1	0	100%	3	2	60%	48	40	54.6%
8.	marc wetherell	SASC South Adelaide Blue	6	5	1	83.3%	15	5	75%	207	144	59%
9.	Martin Durrans	SASC South Adelaide Blue	6	5	1	83.3%	17	6	73.9%	243	185	56.8%
10.	David Lowden	SASC South Adelaide Blue	6	5	1	83.3%	17	7	70.8%	246	199	55.3%
11.	Jaxon Lynn	NGMD Next Gen	3	4	1	80%	13	5	72.2%	183	153	54.5%
12.	Haydyn Shierlaw	PAOCSA PAOC Kent Town Hotel	4	3	1	75%	11	6	64.7%	170	140	54.8%
13.	Michael Werner	FUSA Flinders Uni Quacks	3	2	1	66.7%	6	4	60%	85	89	48.9%
14.	Bryce Correa	SASC South Adelaide Red	6	4	2	66.7%	13	9	59.1%	210	196	51.7%
15.	Nat Wolff	PAOCSA PAOC Tip Top Electrical	3	2	1	66.7%	7	5	58.3%	115	106	52%
16.	Kanishk Doddam Reddy	SASC South Adelaide Red	3	2	1	66.7%	6	5	54.6%	95	96	49.7%

Page 1 of 3 Accessed at 02 Apr 2025 at 08:04:45

17.	Barry Hewitt	SASC South Adelaide Red	5	3	2	60%	11	8	57.9%	173	156	52.6%
18.	Cameron Neilson	SASC South Adelaide Blue	5	3	2	60%	10	8	55.6%	164	133	55.2%
19.	Rory Curtis	CSC Campbelltown Gray Matters Legal	3	3	2	60%	10	9	52.6%	170	163	51.1%
20.	Rebecca Bergamin	CSC Campbelltown HandlesPlus	2	1	1	50%	5	3	62.5%	73	64	53.3%
21.	Michael Mampusti	CSC Campbelltown Gray Matters Legal	2	1	1	50%	3	3	50%	54	43	55.7%
22.	Jye Wootton	FUSA Flinders Uni Quacks	2	1	1	50%	4	4	50%	64	66	49.2%
23.	Bradley Sing	CSC Campbelltown HandlesPlus	4	2	2	50%	7	9	43.8%	129	157	45.1%
24.	Daniel Mangos	FUSA Flinders Uni Quacks	2	1	1	50%	3	4	42.9%	66	72	47.8%
25.	Sean Millar	NGMD Next Gen	5	2	3	40%	8	10	44.4%	153	162	48.6%
26.	Andrew Matear	CSC Campbelltown HandlesPlus	3	1	2	33.3%	6	7	46.2%	117	123	48.8%
27.	Alistair McTavish	PAOCSA PAOC Tip Top Electrical	3	1	2	33.3%	6	8	42.9%	132	142	48.2%
28.	David To	NGMD Next Gen	3	1	2	33.3%	5	7	41.7%	95	98	49.2%
29.	Lewis Ash	CSC Campbelltown Gray Matters Legal	3	1	2	33.3%	4	6	40%	81	92	46.8%
30.	Tom Woods	PAOCSA PAOC Kent Town Hotel	3	1	2	33.3%	5	8	38.5%	109	122	47.2%
31.	Toby Sanders	SASC South Adelaide Red	6	2	4	33.3%	7	15	31.8%	185	221	45.6%
32.	Daniel Haustead	PAOCSA PAOC Kent Town Hotel	4	1	3	25%	8	10	44.4%	167	178	48.4%
33.	Kieran Hunt	CSC Campbelltown HandlesPlus	4	1	3	25%	6	10	37.5%	151	157	49%
34.	Derek Spencer	CSC Campbelltown HandlesPlus	5	1	4	20%	10	12	45.5%	197	202	49.4%
35.	D'Artagnan Molineux	SASC South Adelaide Red	1	0	1	0%	2	3	40%	34	44	43.6%
36.	Stuart Gunn	PAOCSA PAOC Tip Top Electrical	3	0	3	0%	5	9	35.7%	107	139	43.5%
37.	Peter Williams	CSC Campbelltown Gray Matters Legal	1	0	1	0%	1	3	25%	33	42	44%
38.	James Smith	NGMD Next Gen	2	0	1	0%	1	3	25%	29	43	40.3%

Page 2 of 3 Accessed at 02 Apr 2025 at 08:04:45

39.	Matt Teager	CSC Campbelltown Gray Matters Legal	3	0	3	0%	2	9	18.2%	93	123	43.1%
40.	Katlyn Hall	CSC Campbelltown HandlesPlus	2	0	2	0%	1	6	14.3%	55	74	42.6%
41.	Tom Farrant	PAOCSA PAOC Kent Town Hotel	1	0	1	0%	0	3	0%	26	33	44.1%
42.	Mark Fairlamb	PAOCSA PAOC Tip Top Electrical	1	0	1	0%	0	3	0%	23	33	41.1%
43.	Sam McKindlay	FUSA Flinders Uni Quacks	2	0	2	0%	0	6	0%	42	66	38.9%
44.	Sheldon Lang	SASC South Adelaide Blue	1	0	1	0%	0	3	0%	19	33	36.5%
45.	Phil Josling	PAOCSA PAOC Tip Top Electrical	1	0	1	0%	0	3	0%	14	33	29.8%
46.	Jai Maher	SASC South Adelaide Red	1	0	1	0%	0	3	0%	13	33	28.3%
47.	Jay Molloy	SASC South Adelaide Red	1	0	1	0%	0	3	0%	10	33	23.3%
48.	Isaac Allmond	SASC South Adelaide Red	1	0	1	0%	0	3	0%	10	33	23.3%
49.	David Gaetjens	NGMD Next Gen	1	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%

Page 3 of 3 Accessed at 02 Apr 2025 at 08:04:45